
APPENDIX A – ORGANISATION STRUCTURE 

EVENT ORGANIZER 
GENERAL MANAGER Arkadiusz Iwański 

E:mail: a_iwanski@outlook.com  
Tel. +48606589015 

DEPUTY ORGANIZER 
Dariusz Iwański 

E-mail: iwanski_darek@wp.pl  
Tel. +48606489633 

ACCOMMODATION 
The Pilots are obliged to assure the accommodation for their Teams by 

themselves, but the Organiser offers help in any case. 
SOCIAL EVENTS 

Opening and Closing Ceremony, Following attractions 
SITE MANAGEMENT & SECURITY 
24h Security on Trailer Parking,  

Briefing Hall, During Common Launch, Night Glows and Following 

Attractions 

Police and fire brigade support on whole competition area 

PROPANE 
Free propane for all competition flights and one training flight 

FIESTA 
We’re expecting about 20 balloons of fiesta at journalists and sponsors 

disposal. The Event Promotion Department is responsible for 
organization of fiesta flights. 

CATERING 
Pre-breakfast will be provided before flight 

Opening and closing ceremony catering. 

LANDOWNERS RELATIONS 
No conflicts with local land owners. The August is a month in Poland 

when all crops are already collected. 
INTERNET 

At the area of the CC the Internet is available without any limits 
TRANSPORT 

International airports -EPWA, EPGD, EPBY, EPPO 
Distance to Warsaw – 3h by car (240km) 

EVENT DIRECTOR 
Claude Weber 

E-mail: claude.weber@mac.com  

DEPUTY DIRECTOR 
Marc Andre 

E:mail: marc.andre@netline.ch  

STEWARDS 
TBC 

E-mail:  
 

SAFETY OFFICER 
Christoph Fraisl 

E-mail: fraislc@aeroclubballon.at  

MET OFFICER 
TBC 

 
CHIEF SCORER 
Jan Gruszecki 

 
SCORERS 

3 scorers – TBA 
 

LAUNCH MASTERS 
TBA 

 
MEASURING TEAMS 

5 Teams 
 

DEBRIEFERS 
TBA 

CIA 

JURY 
Paolo Oggioni 

E-mail: paolo.oggioni@slowfly.it  
Mike Meinl 

E-mail: mike.meinl@web.de  
Christian Michel 

E-mail: cmichel@ballonspass.de  
Lindsay Muir 

E-mail: lindsay@plasmadoc.co.uk  
Bengt Stener 

E-mail: bengt_stener@outlook.com  
Moniek Vande Velde 

E-mail: vande.velde.moniek@gmail.com  
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